Page 1 of 2

Assignment 1

01-08-2010

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103585737

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Change of Name and Address

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date			
Teck Cominco Metals Ltd.of #600-200 Burrard, Vancouver, B.C.,	06/01/2009			
Canada Voc. 319				

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teck Metals Ltd.
Street Address:	550 Burrard Street
Internal Address:	Suite 3300
City:	Vancouver, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6C 0B3

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11812598
Application Number:	61272811
Patent Number:	5135652
Patent Number:	5462109
Patent Number:	5383951
Patent Number:	5896635
Patent Number:	6280795
Patent Number:	6886439
Patent Number:	7007579
Patent Number:	6569268
Patent Number:	6863748
Patent Number:	6797403
Patent Number:	6691386

file://C:\Documents and Settings\fungj\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK97\EASPAT10571... 12/11/2009 PAGE 3/6 \* RCVD AT 1/8/2010 10:22:24 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 \* DNIS:2709860 \* CSID:Fax Server \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-20

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Patent Number:	6944942	
Patent Number:	7066066	
Patent Number:	7380484	
Patent Number:	D591677	
Application Number:	11707085	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(416)862-7661

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(416) 862-5739

Email:

arne.fors@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name:

Arne I. FORS

Address Line 1:

100 King Street West

Address Line 2:

Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place

Address Line 4:

Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5X 1G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T8-473524US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arne I. Fors
Signature:	/Arne I. Fors/
Date:	12/10/2009

Total Attachments: 2 source=change#page1.tif source=change#page2.tif

# RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** 

PAT1057185

Receipt Date:

12/10/2009

Fee Amount:

\$720

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP | Barristers & Solicitors | Patent & Trade Mark Agents |



Suite 1600 1 First Canadian Place 100 King Street West Toronto, Ontario Canada M5X 1G5 Telephone (416) 862-7525 Facsimile (416) 862-7661 www.gowlings.com

Arne I. Fors

Direct (416) 862-5739 Direct Fax (416) 863-3539 Assistant (416) 862-3567 ame.fors@gowlings.com

January 8, 2010

Via Facsimile: (571) 270-9860

The Commissioner of Patents Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 U.S.A.

Attention:

Allyson Purnell, Examiner

Assignment Services Branch

Public Records Division

Dear Sirs:

Re: **Document ID No. 103584332** 

Recordal of Changes of Name and Address of 18 Cases

T8-473524US

Responsive to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document dated December 30, 2009, this is to confirm that the owner of the 18 patent cases, Teck Cominco Metals Ltd. of #600-200 Burrard Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V6C 3L9, has changed its name and address to:

Teck Metals Ltd. 550 Burrard Street **Suite 3300** Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 0B3

effective June 1, 2009.

Respectfully submitted,

Arne I. FORS, Reg.

AIF:jtf

TOR\_LAW\ 7279344\1

Toronto | Waterloo | Hamilton | Calgary | Vancouver | London | Moscow |

REEL: 023750 FRAME: 0940



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE.

DECEMBER 30, 2009

PTAS



\*103584332A\*

ARNE I. FORS 100 KING STREET WEST SUITE 1600, 1 FIRST CANADIAN PLACE TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5X 1G5

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103584332

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A DOCUMENT MUST ACCOMPANY THE COVER SHEET.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**RECORDED: 12/22/2009** 

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PAGE 2/6 \* RCVD AT 1/8/2010 10:22:24 AM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/25 \* DNIS:2709860 \* CSID:Fax Server \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-20

PATENT REEL: 023750 FRAME: 0941